8755 W. Higgins Road
Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60631
LF  PCN# A0080  Notification of Obsolescence of 0HEV S-pack     May 5, 2015
Dear Valued Customer,
Littelfuse Inc. would like to notify you of the obsolescence of the small box packaging of our 0HEVxxx.SXC and
0HEVxxx.SXBD* series.  The packaging of the ‘S-pack’ has proven to be insufficient to fully protect the product
during shipment.  The new packaging for these materials contains plastic trays which offer better protection
during shipment and storage.
No change is made to the product.  The only change is the packaging.
Littelfuse is currently in production on the replacement materials, so we can accept orders for the new materials
immediately.  We will continue to accept orders on the old packaging until June 26 2015, with a last ship date of
July 31, 2015.  After June 26 2015, Littelfuse will accept orders only for materials in the new packaging.
0HEVxxx.SXC – old pkg to be OB 0HEVxxx.SXBD* – old pkg to be OB 0HEVxxx.ZX* - New Pkg (all 0HEV)
OB Material MOQ/
Standard Pack
New Material MOQ/
Standard Pack
Description
0HEV010.SXC 36 0HEV010.ZXC 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 10A, Cartridge
0HEV015.SXC 36 0HEV015.ZXC 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 15A, Cartridge
0HEV020.SXC 36 0HEV020.ZXC 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 20A, Cartridge
0HEV030.SXC 36 0HEV030.ZXC 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 30A, Cartridge
0HEV040.SXC 36 0HEV040.ZXC 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 40A, Cartridge
0HEV010.SXBD 20 0HEV010.ZXBD 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 10A, Boltdown Tabs
0HEV015.SXBD 20 0HEV015.ZXBD 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 15A, Boltdown Tabs
0HEV020.SXBD 20 0HEV020.ZXBD 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 20A, Boltdown Tabs
0HEV030.SXBD 20 0HEV030.ZXBD 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 30A, Boltdown Tabs
0HEV040.SXBD 20 0HEV040.ZXBD 240 Fuse - HEV LC 425VDC 40A, Boltdown Tabs
0HEV050.SXBD2 20 0HEV050.ZXBD2 240 Fuse - HEV LC 275VAC 50A, Boltdown Tabs
0HEV010.SXBDY 20 0HEV010.ZXPY 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 10A, Plug In
0HEV015.SXBDY 20 0HEV015.ZXPY 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 15A, Plug In
0HEV020.SXBDY 20 0HEV020.ZXPY 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 20A, Plug In
0HEV030.SXBDY 20 0HEV030.ZXPY 240 Fuse - HEV LC 450VDC 30A, Plug In
0HEV040.SXBDY 20 0HEV040.ZXPY 240 Fuse - HEV LC 425VDC 40A, Plug In
0HEV050.SXBD2Y 20 0HEV050.ZXP2Y 240 Fuse - HEV LC 275VAC 50A, Plug In
Please contact your local Littelfuse representative if you have any additional questions.   We will be pleased to
answer any questions you may have.   Thank you for your continued support.
Best Regards,
Jenny Kiolbasa
Jenny Kiolbasa, Product Manager
Littelfuse Automotive Business Unit